
  
 

List of Working days and Holidays Kindergarten 
 

 

Month 
Year 

 

Events 

No of 

Calendar 

Days 

 

Sundays / 

Saturdays 

 

Festivals / 

Holidays 

Total No 

of 

Holidays 

No of 

Working 

Days 

 

 
April - 2025 

Academic Starts 

From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025 (LKG & UKG) 

10/04/2025 – Mahaveer Jayanti 

14/04/2025 – Tamil Newyear 

18/04/2025 – Good Friday 

26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts 

 

 
30 

 

 
8 

 

 
10 

 

 
18 

 

 
12 

May - 2025 
Summer Vacation 

May 3rd week - POP 
31 9 22 31 0 

 
June - 2025 

School Reopens 

05/06/2025 (Thursday) 

14/06/2025 School Election 

23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony 

 
30 

 
9 

 

 
3 

 

 
12 

 

 
18 

July – 2025 26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet’25 31 8 0 8 23 

 
Aug – 2025 

Periodic Test 01 

from 01/08/2025 to 07/08/2025 
15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 

16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 
27/08/2025 – Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday 

 

 
31 

 

 
9 

 

 
2 

 

 
11 

 

 
20 

Sept – 2025 
04/09/2025 Teacher’s Day celebration 

05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday 
 

30 
 

8 
 

1 
 

9 
 

21 

 

 
Oct - 2025 

01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays 
Deepavali Holidays 

from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 

Periodic Test 02 

from 27/10/2025 to 31/10/2025 

 
 
 

 
31 

 
 
 

 
8 

 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 

 
12 

 
 
 

 
19 

Nov - 2025 Children’s day Celebration 14/11/2025 30 10 0 10 20 

 
Dec - 2025 

14th Annual day 

05/12/2025 or 06/12/2025 (Tentative) 

Christmas and Winter Holidays from 

25/12/2025 to 31/12/2025 

 
31 

 
8 

 
5 

 
13 

 
18 

 
Jan - 2026 

02/01/2026 School Reopens 
Pongal Holidays 

from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 

26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday 

 

 
31 

 

 
9 

 

 
5 

 

 
14 

 

 
17 

Feb - 2026 01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday 28 8 0 8 20 

 
Mar – 2026 

Annual Exam 

from 23/3/2026 to 27/03/2026 

19/03/2026 Telugu New Year 

28/03/26 GraduationDay 

 
31 

 
9 

 
3 

 
12 

 
19 

AY 2025-2026 365 103 55 158 207 

 



  
 

List of Working days and Holidays Grade I to V 
 

 

Month 
Year 

 

Events 
No of 

Calendar 

Days 

 

Sundays / 
Saturdays 

 

Festivals / 
Holidays 

Total No 

of 

Holidays 

No of 

Working 

Days 

 

 
April - 2025 

Academic Starts 
From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025  

10/04/2025 – Mahaveer Jayanti 
14/04/2025 – Tamil Newyear 

18/04/2025 – Good Friday 
26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts 

 

 
30 

 

 
8 

 

 
10 

 

 
18 

 

 
12 

May - 2025 
Summer Vacation 

May 3rd week - POP 
31 9 22 31 0 

 
June - 2025 

School Reopens 
05/06/2025 (Thursday) 

14/06/2025 School Election 
23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony 

 
30 

 
9 

 

 
3 

 

 
12 

 

 
18 

July – 2025 
Mid Term – I 

14/07/2025 to 18/07/2025 
26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet’25 

31 8 0 8 23 

 
Aug – 2025 

Quarterly Exam 
from 01/08/2025 to 07/08/2025 

15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 
16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 

27/08/2025 – Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday 

 
31 

 
9 

 
2 

 
11 

 
20 

 
Sept – 2025 

04/09/2025 Teacher’s Day celebration 
05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday 

Mid Term – II 
15/09/2025 to 19/09/2025 

 

 
30 

 

 
8 

 

 
1 

 

 
9 

 

 
21 

 

 
Oct - 2025 

01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays 
Deepavali Holidays 

from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 

Half Yearly Exam 
from 27/10/2025 to 31/10/2025 

 
 

 
31 

 
 

 
8 

 
 

 
4 

 
 

 
12 

 
 

 
19 

Nov - 2025 Children’s day Celebration 14/11/2025 30 10 0 10 20 

 
Dec - 2025 

14th Annual day 
05/12/2025 or 06/12/2025 (Tentative) 
Christmas and Winter Holidays from 

25/12/2025 to 31/12/2025 

 
31 

 
8 

 
5 

 
13 

 
18 

 
Jan - 2026 

02/01/2026 School Reopens 
Pongal Holidays 

from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 
26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday 

 

 
31 

 

 
9 

 

 
5 

 

 
14 

 

 
17 

Feb - 2026 
01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday 

Mid Term – III 
16/02/2026 to 20/02/2026 

28 8 0 8 20 

 
Mar – 2026 

Annual Exam 
from 23/3/2026 to 27/03/2026 
19/03/2026 Telugu New Year 

 
31 

 
9 

 
3 

 
12 

 
19 

AY 2025-2026 365 103 55 158 207 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

List of Working days and Holidays VI to VIII 
 

 

Month 

Year 
Events 

No of 

Calendar 

Days 
Sundays 

Festivals / 

Holidays 

Total 

No of 

Holidays 

No of 

Working 

Days 

April - 2025 

Academic Starts 
From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025  
10/04/2025 – Mahaveer Jayanti 
14/04/2025 – Tamil New year 

18/04/2025 – Good Friday 
26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts 

30 4 12 16 14 

May - 2025 
Summer Vacation 

May 3rd week - POP 
31 4 27 31 0 

June - 2025 

School Reopens 
05/06/2025 (Thursday)  

14/06/2025 School Election 
23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony 

Mid Term I -- 25/06/2025  to 30/06/2025  

30 5 3 8 22 

 
July – 2025 

12/07/2025 – 2nd Saturday Holiday 
26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet’25 

Quarterly Exam 
28/07/25 Begins 

31 4 1  
5 

 
26 

Aug – 2025 

            09/08/2025 Periodic Test 01 Ends 
15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 

15/08/2025 – 17/08/2025 Hostelers 
Holiday 

16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi  
27/08/2025 – Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday 

31 4 3 7 24 

Sept – 2025 
04/09/2025 Teacher’s Day celebration 

05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday 
Mid Term II - 09/09/2025 to 13/09/2025  

30 4 2 6 24 

Oct - 2025 

01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 
Dussehra Holidays 

Half Yearly Exam 
From 06/10/2025 to 17/10/2025 

Diwali Holidays 
from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 

31 4 5 9 22 

Nov - 2025 
         08/11/2025 – 2nd Saturday (Holiday) 

Children’s day celebration 14/11/2025 
30 5 1 6 24 

Dec - 2025 

                          14th Annual day  
           05/12/2025 or 06/12/2025 (Tentative) 

Christmas and Winter Holidays from 
25/12/2025 to 31/12/2025 

31 4 6 10 21 

Jan - 2026 

02/01/2026 School Reopens 
Mid Term – III 

From 03/01/2026 to 13/01/2026  
Pongal Holidays  

from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 
26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday 

31 4 6 10 21 

Feb - 2026 01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday 28 4 0 4 24 

 
Mar – 2026 

 

Annual Exam 
from 16/3/2026 to 28/03/2026 
19/03/2026 Telugu New Year  

31 5 1 6 25 

AY 2025-2026     365        51      67     118        247 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

List of Working days and Holidays IX & XI 
 

Month 

Year 
Events 

No of 

Calendar 

Days 
Sundays 

Festivals / 

Holidays 

Total 

No of 

Holidays 

No of 

Working 

Days 

April - 2025 

     Academic Starts 

From 07/04/2025 to 03/05/2025  

10/04/2025 – Mahaveer Jayanti 

14/04/2025 – Tamil New year 

18/04/2025 – Good Friday 

30 4 3 7 23 

May - 2025 
04/05/25 Summer Vacation starts 

May 3rd week - POP 
31 4 24 28 3 

June - 2025 

School Reopens 

05/06/2025 (Thursday)  

14/06/2025 School Election 
23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony 

30 
 

5 
 

0 

 
5 

 
25 

 
July – 2025 

26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet’25 

Periodic Test 01 – 3rd week              

 
31 

 
4 

0  
4 

 
27 

Aug – 2025 

  15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 

15/08/25 – 17/08/24 Hostelers Holiday 
16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi  

27/08/2025 – Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday 

31 4 3 7 24 

Sept – 2025 
04/09/2025 Teacher’s Day celebration 

05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday 
30 4 2 6 24 

Oct - 2025 

01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays 
Deepavali Holidays 

from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 

Periodic Test – 02 3rd week 

31 4 5 9 22 

Nov - 2025       
Children’s Day Celebration 14/11/2025 

30 5 0 5 25 

Dec - 2025 
                          14th Annual day  

           05/12/2025 & 06/12/2025 (Tentative) 
Christmas Holiday 25/12/2025  

31 4 1 5 26 

Jan - 2026 

01/01/2026 – New Year Holiday 
Annual Exam – 1st week 

Pongal Holidays  

from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 

X portion commence from 19/01/26 

(Tentative) 

XII portion commence from 19/01/26 

(Tentative) 

26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday 

 
31 

 
4 

 
6 

 
10 

 
21 

Feb - 2026         01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday 28 4 0 4 24 

 
Mar – 2026 

 

19/03/2026 Telugu New Year  31 5 1 6 25 

AY 2025-2026     365        51      45      96         269 

Every month of 4th week Monthly Test will be conducted 
Note: Monthly exam will not be conducted if Periodic Test falls on 4th week. 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

List of Working days and Holidays X & XII 
 

 

Month 
Year 

Events 

No of 

Calendar 

Days 
Sundays 

Festivals / 

Holidays 

Total 

No of 

Holidays 

No of 

Working 

Days 

April - 2025 

             10/04/2025 – Mahaveer Jayanti 

Periodic Test -1 2nd week 

14/04/2025 – Tamil New year 

18/04/2025 – Good Friday 

30 4 3 7 23 

May - 2025 
May 4 Summer Vacation starts 

May 3rd week - POP 
31 4 24 28 3 

June - 2025 

School Reopens 

05/06/2025 (Thursday)  

14/06/2025 School Election 

23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony 

30 
 

5 
3 

 
8 

 
22 

 
July – 2025 

26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet’25 

Periodic Test 02 – 4th week              
31 4 0 

 
4 

 
27 

Aug – 2025 

  15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 

15/08/25 – 17/08/24 Hostelers Holiday 

16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi  

27/08/2025 – Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday 

31 4 3 7 24 

Sept – 2025 
04/09/2025 Teacher’s Day celebration 

05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday 
30 4 1 5 25 

Oct - 2025 

1st 50% Exam – 1st week 

01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays 

Deepavali Holidays 

from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 

2nd 50% Exam – 4th week 

31 4 5 9 22 

Nov - 2025 
     1st Full portion Exam – 2nd week 

Children’s day celebration 14/11/2025 
30 5 0 5 25 

Dec - 2025 

                          14th Annual day  

           05/12/2025 & 06/12/2025 (Tentative) 

             Model Board Exam – 2nd week 

Christmas Holiday 25/12/2025  

31 4 1 5 26 

Jan - 2026 

01/01/2026 – New Year Holiday 

Pre- Board Exam 1st week 

Pongal Holidays  

from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 

3rd week Board practical (Grade 12) 

26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday 

31 4 5 9 22 

Feb - 2026 
2nd week Board Exam 

01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday 
28 4 0 4 24 

 
Mar – 2026 

 

Board Exam 

19/03/2026 Telugu New Year 
31 5 1 6 25 

AY 2025-2026     365         51       46    97        268 

 
Every month of 4th week Monthly Test will be conducted 
Note: Monthly exam will not be conducted if Periodic Test falls on 4th week. 


