



List of Working days and Holidays Kindergarten

Month Year	Events	No of Calendar Days	Sundays / Saturdays	Festivals / Holidays	Total No of Holidays	No of Working Days
April - 2025	Academic Starts From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025 (LKG & UKG) 10/04/2025 - Mahaveer Jayanti 14/04/2025 - Tamil Newyear 18/04/2025 - Good Friday 26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts	30	8	10	18	12
May - 2025	Summer Vacation May 3 rd week - POP	31	9	22	31	0
June - 2025	School Reopens 05/06/2025 (Thursday) 14/06/2025 School Election 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony	30	9	3	12	18
July - 2025	26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet'25	31	8	0	8	23
Aug - 2025	Periodic Test 01 from 01/08/2025 to 07/08/2025 15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 27/08/2025 - Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday	31	9	2	11	20
Sept - 2025	04/09/2025 Teacher's Day celebration 05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday	30	8	1	9	21
Oct - 2025	01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays Deepavali Holidays from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 Periodic Test 02 from 27/10/2025 to 31/10/2025	31	8	4	12	19
Nov - 2025	Children's day Celebration 14/11/2025	30	10	0	10	20
Dec - 2025	14 th Annual day 05/12/2025 or 06/12/2025 (Tentative) Christmas and Winter Holidays from 25/12/2025 to 31/12/2025	31	8	5	13	18
Jan - 2026	02/01/2026 School Reopens Pongal Holidays from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday	31	9	5	14	17
Feb - 2026	01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday	28	8	0	8	20
Mar - 2026	Annual Exam from 23/3/2026 to 27/03/2026 19/03/2026 Telugu New Year 28/03/26 GraduationDay	31	9	3	12	19
AY	2025-2026	365	103	55	158	207



List of Working days and Holidays Grade I to V

Month Year	Events	No of Calendar Days	Sundays / Saturdays	Festivals / Holidays	Total No of Holidays	No of Working Days
April - 2025	Academic Starts From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025 10/04/2025 - Mahaveer Jayanti 14/04/2025 - Tamil Newyear 18/04/2025 - Good Friday 26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts	30	8	10	18	12
May - 2025	Summer Vacation May 3 rd week - POP	31	9	22	31	0
June - 2025	School Reopens 05/06/2025 (Thursday) 14/06/2025 School Election 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony	30	9	3	12	18
July - 2025	Mid Term - I 14/07/2025 to 18/07/2025 26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet'25	31	8	0	8	23
Aug - 2025	Quarterly Exam from 01/08/2025 to 07/08/2025 15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 27/08/2025 - Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday	31	9	2	11	20
Sept - 2025	04/09/2025 Teacher's Day celebration 05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday Mid Term - II 15/09/2025 to 19/09/2025	30	8	1	9	21
Oct - 2025	01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays Deepavali Holidays from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 Half Yearly Exam from 27/10/2025 to 31/10/2025	31	8	4	12	19
Nov - 2025	Children's day Celebration 14/11/2025	30	10	0	10	20
Dec - 2025	14 th Annual day 05/12/2025 or 06/12/2025 (Tentative) Christmas and Winter Holidays from 25/12/2025 to 31/12/2025	31	8	5	13	18
Jan - 2026	02/01/2026 School Reopens Pongal Holidays from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday	31	9	5	14	17
Feb - 2026	01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday Mid Term - III 16/02/2026 to 20/02/2026	28	8	0	8	20
Mar - 2026	Annual Exam from 23/3/2026 to 27/03/2026 19/03/2026 Telugu New Year	31	9	3	12	19
AY	2025-2026	365	103	55	158	207



List of Working days and Holidays VI to VIII

Month Year	Events	No of Calendar Days	Sundays	Festivals / Holidays	Total Noof Holidays	No of Working Days
April - 2025	Academic Starts From 07/04/2025 to 25/4/2025 10/04/2025 - Mahaveer Jayanti 14/04/2025 - Tamil New year 18/04/2025 - Good Friday 26/4/2025 Summer Holidays Starts	30	4	12	16	14
May - 2025	Summer Vacation May 3 rd week - POP	31	4	27	31	0
June - 2025	School Reopens 05/06/2025 (Thursday) 14/06/2025 School Election 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony Mid Term I – 25/06/2025 to 30/06/2025	30	5	3	8	22
July - 2025	12/07/2025 - 2 nd Saturday Holiday 26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet'25 Quarterly Exam 28/07/25 Begins	31	4	1	5	26
Aug - 2025	09/08/2025 Periodic Test 01 Ends 15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 15/08/2025 - 17/08/2025 Hostelers Holiday 16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 27/08/2025 - Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday	31	4	3	7	24
Sept - 2025	04/09/2025 Teacher's Day celebration 05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday Mid Term II - 09/09/2025 to 13/09/2025	30	4	2	6	24
Oct - 2025	01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays Half Yearly Exam From 06/10/2025 to 17/10/2025 Diwali Holidays from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025	31	4	5	9	22
Nov - 2025	08/11/2025 - 2 nd Saturda <mark>y (H</mark> oliday) Children's day celebration 14/11/2025	3 <mark>0</mark>	5	1	6	24
Dec - 2025	14th Appuel day	31	4	6	10	21
Jan - 2026	02/01/2026 School Reopens Mid Term - III From 03/01/2026 to 13/01/2026 Pongal Holidays from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday	31	4	6	10	21
Feb - 2026	01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday	28	4	0	4	24
Mar - 2026	Annual Exam from 16/3/2026 to 28/03/2026 19/03/2026 Telugu New Year	31	5	1	6	25
AY	2025-2026	365	51	67	118	247

Vetri Vikaas Public School

Empowering Knowledge For Holistic Education



List of Working days and Holidays IX & XI

Month Year	Events	No of Calendar Days	Sundays	Festivals / Holidays	Total Noof Holidays	No of Working Days
April - 2025	Academic Starts From 07/04/2025 to 03/05/2025 10/04/2025 - Mahaveer Jayanti 14/04/2025 - Tamil New year 18/04/2025 - Good Friday	30	4	3	7	23
May - 2025	04/05/25 Summer Vacation starts May 3 rd week - POP	31	4	24	28	3
June - 2025	School Reopens 05/06/2025 (Thursday) 14/06/2025 School Election 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony	30	5	0	5	25
July - 2025	26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet'25 Periodic Test 01 - 3 rd week	31	4	0	4	27
Aug - 2025	15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 15/08/25 - 17/08/24 Hostelers Holiday 16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 27/08/2025 - Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday	31	4	3	7	24
Sept - 2025	04/09/2025 Teacher's Day celebration 05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday	30	4	2	6	24
Oct - 2025	01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays Deepavali Holidays from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 Periodic Test - 02 3rd week	31	4	5	9	22
Nov - 2025	Children's Day Celebration 14/11/2025	30	5	0	5	25
Dec - 2025	14 th Annual day 05/12/2025 & 06/12/2025 (Tentative) Christmas Holiday 25/12/2025	31	4	1	5	26
Jan - 2026	01/01/2026 - New Year Holiday Annual Exam - ^{1st} week Pongal Holidays from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 X portion commence from 19/01/26 (Tentative) XII portion commence from 19/01/26 (Tentative) 26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday	31	4	6	10	21
Feb - 2026	01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday	28	4	0	4	24
Mar - 2026	19/03/2026 Telugu New Year	31	5	1	6	25
AY	2025-2026	365	51	45	96	269

Every month of 4th week Monthly Test will be conducted

Note: Monthly exam will not be conducted if Periodic Test falls on 4th week.



List of Working days and Holidays X & XII

Month Year	Events	No of Calendar Days	Sundays	Festivals / Holidays	Total Noof Holidays	No of Working Days
April - 2025	10/04/2025 - Mahaveer Jayanti Periodic Test -1 2nd week 14/04/2025 - Tamil New year 18/04/2025 - Good Friday	30	4	3	7	23
May - 2025	May 4 Summer Vacation starts May 3 rd week - POP	31	4	24	28	3
June - 2025	School Reopens 05/06/2025 (Thursday) 14/06/2025 School Election 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony	30	5	3	8	22
July - 2025	26/07/2025 Annual Sports Meet'25 Periodic Test 02 - 4 th week	31	4	0	4	27
Aug - 2025	15/08/2025 Independence Day Celebration 15/08/25 - 17/08/24 Hostelers Holiday 16/08/2025 Krishna Jayanthi 27/08/2025 - Vinayagar Chaturthi Holiday	31	4	3	7	24
Sept - 2025	04/09/2025 Teacher's Day celebration 05/09/2025 Milad un-Nabi Holiday	30	4	1	5	25
Oct - 2025	1 st 50% Exam - 1 st week 01/10/2025 & 02/10/2025 Dussehra Holidays Deepavali Holidays from 18/10/2025 to 21/10/2025 2 nd 50% Exam - 4 th week	31	4	5	9	22
Nov - 2025	1 st Full portion Exam - 2 nd week Children's day celebration 14/11/2 <mark>025</mark>	30	5	0	5	25
Dec - 2025	14 th Annual day 05/12/2025 & 06/12/2025 (Tentative) Model Board Exam - 2 nd week Christmas Holiday 25/12/2025	31	4	1	5	26
Jan - 2026	01/01/2026 - New Year Holiday Pre- Board Exam 1st week Pongal Holidays from 14/01/2026 to 18/01/2026 3rd week Board practical (Grade 12) 26/01/26 Republic Day Holiday	31	4	5	9	22
Feb - 2026	2nd week Board Exam 01/02/2026 Thaipusam Holiday	28	4	0	4	24
Mar - 2026	Board Exam 19/03/2026 Telugu New Year	31	5	1	6	25
AY	2025-2026	365	51	46	97	268

Every month of 4th week Monthly Test will be conducted

Note: Monthly exam will not be conducted if Periodic Test falls on 4th week.